Code section 22715(b), the amount of the penalty imposed shall not exceed one hundred 
dollars ($100) for each business day for the first five days the report is overdue and thereafter 
shall not exceed five hundred dollars ($500) for each business day the report is overdue, not to 
exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in the aggregate. Below is a penalty matrix 
reflecting the penalties assessable based   on the late-filing date. 

Failure to file the annual report constitutes grounds for license revocation pursuant to 
Financial Code section 22715(a). 

Date - 2026 Business Days Late Max.